
Table 6B: Projected Operating Room Need for 2017 DRAFT 5/9/14

Inpatient 

Case 

Time 

Standard 

(3 hours)

C

Operating Room Service Areas

A
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Inpatient 
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(without 

exclusions)

B

2013 

Ambulatory 
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E
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Case Time 
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(1.5 hours)

F

Estimated 
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G

2013 

Total 

Estimated 

Hours 

(D+G)

H

(Single-county service areas are in 

bold. Counties in multicounty 

service areas are in italics with a 

shaded "total" row below.)

Estimated 

Inpatient 

Hours 

D

3.01,942Alamance 7,165 1.5 10,748 16,5745,826

3.00Caswell 0 1.5 0 00

3.0Alamance Caswell 1,942 7,165 1.5 10,748 16,5745,826

3.00Alexander 0 1.5 0 00

3.037Alleghany 277 1.5 416 526111

3.019Anson 86 1.5 129 18657

3.0183Ashe 506 1.5 759 1,308549

3.0145Avery 331 1.5 497 932435

3.0531Beaufort 2,855 1.5 4,283 5,8761,593

3.00Hyde 0 1.5 0 00

3.0Beaufort Hyde 531 2,855 1.5 4,283 5,8761,593

3.03Bertie 695 1.5 1,043 1,0529

3.0273Bladen 469 1.5 704 1,522819

3.01,280Brunswick 4,234 1.5 6,351 10,1913,840

3.012,100Buncombe 28,743 1.5 43,115 79,41436,300

3.00Madison 0 1.5 0 00

3.00Yancey 0 1.5 0 00

3.0Buncombe Madison Yancey 12,100 28,743 1.5 43,115 79,41436,300

3.01,188Burke 5,809 1.5 8,714 12,2783,564

3.04,880Cabarrus 14,850 1.5 22,275 36,91514,640

3.01,332Caldwell 2,272 1.5 3,408 7,4043,996

3.01,569Carteret 3,654 1.5 5,481 10,1884,707

3.06,231Catawba 18,408 1.5 27,612 46,30518,693

3.015Chatham 411 1.5 617 66245

3.0469Cherokee 2,065 1.5 3,098 4,5041,407

3.00Clay 0 1.5 0 00

3.0Cherokee Clay 469 2,065 1.5 3,098 4,5041,407

3.0388Chowan 1,152 1.5 1,728 2,8921,164

3.00Tyrrell 0 1.5 0 00

3.0Chowan Tyrrell 388 1,152 1.5 1,728 2,8921,164

3.01,935Cleveland 7,766 1.5 11,649 17,4545,805

3.01,120Columbus 2,985 1.5 4,478 7,8383,360

3.03,008Craven 9,375 1.5 14,063 23,0869,024

3.00Jones 0 1.5 0 00

3.00Pamlico 0 1.5 0 00

3.0Craven Jones Pamlico 3,008 9,375 1.5 14,063 23,0869,024

3.06,539Cumberland 19,773 1.5 29,660 49,27619,617

3.0287Dare 1,904 1.5 2,856 3,717861

3.01,293Davidson 5,595 1.5 8,393 12,2723,879

3.00Davie 408 1.5 612 6120

3.0450Duplin 1,333 1.5 2,000 3,3501,350

3.021,236Durham 34,350 1.5 51,525 115,23363,708

3.0716Edgecombe 1,651 1.5 2,477 4,6242,148

3.026,403Forsyth 43,565 1.5 65,348 144,55679,209

3.0109Franklin 816 1.5 1,224 1,551327

3.04,044Gaston 12,364 1.5 18,546 30,67812,132



Growth Factor 

2013-2017 

(Population 

Change Rate)

Operating Room Service Areas

2017 

Projected 

Surgical 

Hours

Standard 

Hours per OR 

per Year (9 

hours x 260 

days x .8)

A I J K L M N O

Projected 

ORs 

Needed 

in 2017

Number of 

Inpatient 

Operating 

Rooms

Number of 

Ambulatory 

Operating 

Rooms

Number of 

Shared 

Operating 

Rooms

 Table 6B: Projected Operating Room Need for 2017 DRAFT 5/9/14 

(Single-county service areas are in 

bold. Counties in multicounty 

service areas are in italics with a 

shaded "total" row below.)

2.79% 17,037.04 9.101,872 2 3 9Alamance

-0.72% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Caswell

Alamance Caswell 2.33% 16,959.48 1,872 9.06 2 3 9

-1.61% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 2Alexander

-3.22% 509.04 0.271,872 0 0 2Alleghany

0.09% 186.17 0.101,872 0 0 2Anson

0.46% 1,314.00 0.701,872 0 0 2Ashe

-0.71% 925.37 0.491,872 0 0 2Avery

0.83% 5,924.74 3.161,872 1 0 5Beaufort

1.92% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Hyde

Beaufort Hyde 0.93% 5,930.65 1,872 3.17 1 0 5

-0.78% 1,043.77 0.561,872 0 0 2Bertie

0.18% 1,524.77 0.811,872 0 0 2Bladen

8.16% 11,022.13 5.891,872 1 0 6Brunswick

4.90% 83,303.31 44.501,872 8 13 30Buncombe

1.40% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Madison

0.04% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Yancey

Buncombe Madison Yancey 4.34% 82,856.66 1,872 44.26 8 13 30

-1.53% 12,089.75 6.461,872 1 2 9Burke

6.28% 39,231.72 20.961,872 4 6 17Cabarrus

-1.15% 7,318.82 3.911,872 1 3 4Caldwell

4.38% 10,633.91 5.681,872 1 2 5Carteret

1.89% 47,181.40 25.201,872 3 9 27Catawba

7.74% 713.24 0.381,872 0 0 2Chatham

0.68% 4,534.53 2.421,872 0 0 4Cherokee

2.22% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Clay

Cherokee Clay 1.11% 4,554.17 1,872 2.43 0 0 4

-0.30% 2,883.19 1.541,872 0 0 3Chowan

-2.24% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Tyrrell

Chowan Tyrrell -0.73% 2,870.91 1,872 1.53 0 0 3

-1.30% 17,226.84 9.201,872 1 2 8Cleveland

0.53% 7,879.40 4.211,872 1 0 4Columbus

0.71% 23,248.81 12.421,872 3 6 9Craven

0.85% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Jones

1.12% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Pamlico

Craven Jones Pamlico 0.76% 23,261.32 1,872 12.43 3 6 9

3.93% 51,211.34 27.361,872 5 11 17Cumberland

6.92% 3,974.11 2.121,872 1 0 2Dare

-0.27% 12,239.23 6.541,872 1 0 9Davidson

0.28% 613.68 0.331,872 0 0 2Davie

4.23% 3,491.56 1.871,872 0 0 3Duplin

8.77% 125,334.84 66.951,872 6 17 53Durham

-0.49% 4,601.14 2.461,872 1 0 5Edgecombe

3.95% 150,269.23 80.271,872 9 6 72Forsyth

3.42% 1,604.12 0.861,872 0 0 3Franklin

2.13% 31,330.75 16.741,872 5 14 9Gaston
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Table 6B: Projected Operating Room Need for 2017 DRAFT 5/9/14

(Single-county service areas are in 

bold. Counties in multicounty 

service areas are in italics with a 

shaded "total" row below.)

Excluded 

Dedicated 

C-Section 

Rooms

P

0 0 12 -2.90Alamance 0-2

0 0 0 0.00Caswell 00

Alamance Caswell 0 0 12 -2.94 0-2

0 0 2 -2.00Alexander 00

0 0 2 -1.73Alleghany 00

0 -1 1 -0.90Anson 00

0 0 2 -1.30Ashe 00

0 0 2 -1.51Avery 00

0 0 5 -1.84Beaufort 0-1

0 0 0 0.00Hyde 00

Beaufort Hyde 0 0 5 -1.83 0-1

0 0 2 -1.44Bertie 00

0 0 2 -1.19Bladen 00

0 0 6 -0.11Brunswick 0-1

-1 0 48 -3.50Buncombe 0-2

0 0 0 0.00Madison 00

0 0 0 0.00Yancey 00

Buncombe Madison Yancey -1 0 48 -3.74 0-2

0 0 11 -4.54Burke 0-1

0 0 25 -4.04Cabarrus 0-2

0 0 7 -3.09Caldwell 0-1

0 0 7 -1.32Carteret 0-1

0 0 38 -12.80Catawba 0-1

0 0 2 -1.62Chatham 00

0 0 4 -1.58Cherokee 00

0 0 0 0.00Clay 00

Cherokee Clay 0 0 4 -1.57 00

0 0 3 -1.46Chowan 00

0 0 0 0.00Tyrrell 00

Chowan Tyrrell 0 0 3 -1.47 00

0 0 10 -0.80Cleveland 0-1

0 1 5 -0.79Columbus 0-1

0 0 17 -4.58Craven 0-1

0 0 0 0.00Jones 00

0 0 0 0.00Pamlico 00

Craven Jones Pamlico 0 0 17 -4.57 0-1

0 -1 29 -1.64Cumberland 0-3

0 1 3 -0.88Dare 0-1

0 0 9 -2.46Davidson 0-1

0 0 2 -1.67Davie 00

0 0 3 -1.13Duplin 00

-1 0 73 -6.05Durham 0-2

0 0 5 -2.54Edgecombe 0-1

-2 0 83 -2.73Forsyth 0-2

0 1 4 -3.14Franklin 00

0 0 24 -7.26Gaston 0-4
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(Single-county service areas are in 

bold. Counties in multicounty 

service areas are in italics with a 

shaded "total" row below.)

Estimated 

Inpatient 
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D

3.0649Granville 2,471 1.5 3,707 5,6541,947

3.017,548Guilford 42,629 1.5 63,944 116,58852,644

3.01,236Halifax 2,588 1.5 3,882 7,5903,708

3.00Northampton 0 1.5 0 00

3.0Halifax Northampton 1,236 2,588 1.5 3,882 7,5903,708

3.0834Harnett 2,411 1.5 3,617 6,1182,502

3.01,187Haywood 3,693 1.5 5,540 9,1003,561

3.02,590Henderson 9,384 1.5 14,076 21,8467,770

3.0599Hertford 1,710 1.5 2,565 4,3621,797

3.00Hoke 0 1.5 0 00

3.03,261Iredell 13,023 1.5 19,535 29,3189,783

3.00Graham 0 1.5 0 00

3.0632Jackson 3,977 1.5 5,966 7,8621,896

3.00Swain 0 1.5 0 00

3.0Jackson Graham Swain 632 3,977 1.5 5,966 7,8621,896

3.01,457Johnston 5,198 1.5 7,797 12,1684,371

3.0810Lee 3,403 1.5 5,105 7,5342,430

3.0972Lenoir 2,696 1.5 4,044 6,9602,916

3.0653Lincoln 2,054 1.5 3,081 5,0401,959

3.0236Macon 1,813 1.5 2,720 3,428708

3.0253Martin 506 1.5 759 1,518759

3.0236McDowell 882 1.5 1,323 2,031708

3.034,040Mecklenburg 85,700 1.5 128,550 230,670102,120

3.0274Mitchell 637 1.5 956 1,778822

3.00Montgomery 139 1.5 209 2080

3.05,669Moore 16,905 1.5 25,358 42,36417,007

3.01,714Nash 6,522 1.5 9,783 14,9255,142

3.09,506New Hanover 29,139 1.5 43,709 72,22628,518

3.01,465Onslow 3,984 1.5 5,976 10,3714,395

3.012,460Orange 16,896 1.5 25,344 62,72437,380

3.00Camden 0 1.5 0 00

3.00Currituck 0 1.5 0 00

3.00Gates 0 1.5 0 00

3.0774Pasquotank 4,072 1.5 6,108 8,4302,322

3.00Perquimans 0 1.5 0 00

3.0Pasq-Cam-Cur-Gat-Perq 774 4,072 1.5 6,108 8,4302,322

3.018Pender 273 1.5 410 46454

3.0301Person 797 1.5 1,196 2,098903

3.00Greene 0 1.5 0 00

3.00Hyde 0 1.5 0 00

3.012,152Pitt 20,143 1.5 30,215 66,67036,456

3.0Pitt Greene Hyde 12,152 20,143 1.5 30,215 66,67036,456

3.0373Polk 617 1.5 926 2,0441,119

3.01,090Randolph 2,979 1.5 4,469 7,7383,270

3.0705Richmond 1,825 1.5 2,738 4,8522,115

3.01,613Robeson 3,703 1.5 5,555 10,3944,839
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service areas are in italics with a 
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2.77% 5,810.67 3.101,872 0 0 3Granville

5.53% 123,031.95 65.721,872 7 40 47Guilford

-1.35% 7,487.62 4.001,872 0 0 6Halifax

-3.98% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Northampton

Halifax Northampton -2.09% 7,431.00 1,872 3.97 0 0 6

9.10% 6,674.87 3.571,872 0 0 7Harnett

2.38% 9,316.13 4.981,872 0 0 7Haywood

1.42% 22,157.22 11.841,872 1 0 16Henderson

-1.41% 4,300.68 2.301,872 1 0 5Hertford

8.52% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 1Hoke

4.37% 30,597.93 16.351,872 2 3 17Iredell

3.45% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Graham

3.04% 8,100.79 4.331,872 0 0 6Jackson

4.31% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 1Swain

Jackson Graham Swain 3.38% 8,127.99 1,872 4.34 0 0 7

4.84% 12,756.55 6.811,872 1 2 5Johnston

5.16% 7,922.81 4.231,872 1 0 6Lee

0.00% 6,959.88 3.721,872 1 0 9Lenoir

1.74% 5,127.64 2.741,872 1 1 3Lincoln

1.35% 3,474.26 1.861,872 1 0 6Macon

-2.62% 1,478.17 0.791,872 0 0 2Martin

0.23% 2,035.70 1.091,872 1 0 3McDowell

8.79% 250,957.23 134.061,872 23 38 104Mecklenburg

-0.74% 1,764.82 0.941,872 0 0 3Mitchell

3.26% 214.77 0.111,872 0 0 2Montgomery

4.67% 44,340.75 23.691,872 2 9 16Moore

-1.64% 14,679.76 7.841,872 1 0 13Nash

7.03% 77,306.48 41.301,872 5 11 27New Hanover

8.03% 11,203.59 5.981,872 1 4 4Onslow

5.97% 66,467.35 35.511,872 6 11 29Orange

-0.73% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Camden

1.73% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Currituck

-0.95% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Gates

-0.26% 8,407.91 4.491,872 2 0 8Pasquotank

4.24% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Perquimans

Pasq-Cam-Cur-Gat-Perq 0.71% 8,490.21 1,872 4.54 2 0 8

6.02% 491.92 0.261,872 0 0 2Pender

0.61% 2,110.71 1.131,872 1 0 4Person

-0.32% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Greene

1.92% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Hyde

4.32% 69,549.05 37.151,872 7 10 26Pitt

Pitt Greene Hyde 3.88% 69,256.80 1,872 37.00 7 10 26

-1.35% 2,016.44 1.081,872 0 0 3Polk

-0.02% 7,736.81 4.131,872 1 2 5Randolph

-0.12% 4,846.02 2.591,872 1 0 3Richmond

0.42% 10,437.86 5.581,872 2 0 9Robeson
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Table 6B: Projected Operating Room Need for 2017 DRAFT 5/9/14

(Single-county service areas are in 

bold. Counties in multicounty 

service areas are in italics with a 

shaded "total" row below.)

Excluded 

Dedicated 

C-Section 

Rooms

P

0 0 3 0.10Granville 00

-1 1 93 -27.28Guilford 0-1

0 0 6 -2.00Halifax 00

0 0 0 0.00Northampton 00

Halifax Northampton 0 0 6 -2.03 00

0 3 10 -6.43Harnett 00

0 0 7 -2.02Haywood 00

0 0 16 -4.16Henderson 0-1

0 0 5 -2.70Hertford 0-1

0 2 3 -3.00Hoke 00

0 0 20 -3.65Iredell 0-2

0 0 0 0.00Graham 00

0 0 6 -1.67Jackson 00

0 0 1 -1.00Swain 00

Jackson Graham Swain 0 0 7 -2.66 00

0 1 8 -1.19Johnston 0-1

0 0 6 -1.77Lee 0-1

0 0 9 -5.28Lenoir 0-1

0 0 4 -1.26Lincoln 0-1

0 0 6 -4.14Macon 0-1

0 0 2 -1.21Martin 00

0 0 3 -1.91McDowell 0-1

-1 6 157 -22.94Mecklenburg 0-13

0 0 3 -2.06Mitchell 00

0 0 2 -1.89Montgomery 00

0 -1 26 -2.31Moore 00

0 0 13 -5.16Nash 0-1

-1 2 41 0.30New Hanover 0-3

0 0 8 -2.02Onslow 0-1

-2 0 41 -5.49Orange 0-3

0 0 0 0.00Camden 00

0 0 0 0.00Currituck 00

0 0 0 0.00Gates 00

0 0 8 -3.51Pasquotank 0-2

0 0 0 0.00Perquimans 00

Pasq-Cam-Cur-Gat-Perq 0 0 8 -3.46 0-2

0 0 2 -1.74Pender 00

0 0 4 -2.87Person 0-1

0 0 0 0.00Greene 00

0 0 0 0.00Hyde 00

-1 0 38 -0.85Pitt 0-4

Pitt Greene Hyde -1 0 38 -1.00 0-4

0 0 3 -1.92Polk 00

0 0 7 -2.87Randolph 0-1

0 0 3 -0.41Richmond 0-1

0 0 10 -4.42Robeson 0-1



Table 6B: Projected Operating Room Need for 2017 DRAFT 5/9/14

Inpatient 
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Time 
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C
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Cases

E

Ambulatory 

Case Time 

Standard 
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shaded "total" row below.)

Estimated 

Inpatient 

Hours 

D

3.01,352Rockingham 3,455 1.5 5,183 9,2384,056

3.03,005Rowan 7,337 1.5 11,006 20,0209,015

3.01,462Rutherford 1,660 1.5 2,490 6,8764,386

3.0623Sampson 1,576 1.5 2,364 4,2331,869

3.01,170Scotland 3,451 1.5 5,177 8,6863,510

3.0595Stanly 2,253 1.5 3,380 5,1641,785

3.00Stokes 530 1.5 795 7950

3.01,793Surry 5,150 1.5 7,725 13,1045,379

3.0413Transylvania 1,834 1.5 2,751 3,9901,239

3.01,453Union 6,458 1.5 9,687 14,0464,359

3.0941Vance 2,231 1.5 3,347 6,1702,823

3.00Warren 0 1.5 0 00

3.0Vance Warren 941 2,231 1.5 3,347 6,1702,823

3.020,057Wake 60,307 1.5 90,461 150,63260,171

3.00Washington 197 1.5 296 2960

3.0809Watauga 3,476 1.5 5,214 7,6412,427

3.02,588Wayne 7,184 1.5 10,776 18,5407,764

3.0619Wilkes 3,002 1.5 4,503 6,3601,857

3.0871Wilson 4,751 1.5 7,127 9,7402,613

3.01Yadkin 312 1.5 468 4713

State Total 643,800252,784
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(Single-county service areas are in 

bold. Counties in multicounty 

service areas are in italics with a 

shaded "total" row below.)

-1.33% 9,115.53 4.871,872 1 0 9Rockingham

-0.07% 20,006.67 10.691,872 2 3 8Rowan

2.81% 7,069.31 3.781,872 0 0 5Rutherford

3.09% 4,364.00 2.331,872 0 0 8Sampson

-1.35% 8,569.09 4.581,872 1 0 5Scotland

-0.80% 5,122.69 2.741,872 1 0 5Stanly

-2.22% 777.36 0.421,872 0 2 2Stokes

0.89% 13,220.73 7.061,872 2 0 9Surry

-0.97% 3,951.38 2.111,872 0 0 4Transylvania

4.81% 14,721.22 7.861,872 2 3 6Union

0.19% 6,181.92 3.301,872 0 0 5Vance

-1.80% 0.00 0.001,872 0 0 0Warren

Vance Warren -0.43% 6,143.62 1,872 3.28 0 0 5

8.64% 163,645.05 87.421,872 12 29 64Wake

-1.94% 290.27 0.161,872 0 0 2Washington

4.97% 8,021.07 4.281,872 1 0 6Watauga

2.74% 19,047.60 10.171,872 1 2 10Wayne

1.79% 6,473.68 3.461,872 1 1 4Wilkes

3.20% 10,051.40 5.371,872 1 0 9Wilson

-1.19% 465.38 0.251,872 0 0 2Yadkin

149 265 902State Total
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Table 6B: Projected Operating Room Need for 2017 DRAFT 5/9/14

(Single-county service areas are in 

bold. Counties in multicounty 

service areas are in italics with a 

shaded "total" row below.)

Excluded 

Dedicated 

C-Section 

Rooms

P

0 0 9 -4.13Rockingham 0-1

0 0 11 -0.31Rowan 0-2

0 0 5 -1.22Rutherford 00

0 0 8 -5.67Sampson 00

0 0 5 -0.42Scotland 0-1

0 0 5 -2.26Stanly 0-1

0 0 4 -3.58Stokes 00

0 0 9 -1.94Surry 0-2

0 0 4 -1.89Transylvania 00

0 0 9 -1.14Union 0-2

0 0 5 -1.70Vance 00

0 0 0 0.00Warren 00

Vance Warren 0 0 5 -1.72 00

-1 8 104 -16.58Wake 0-8

0 0 2 -1.84Washington 00

0 0 6 -1.72Watauga 0-1

0 1 13 -2.83Wayne 0-1

0 0 5 -1.54Wilkes 0-1

0 0 9 -3.63Wilson 0-1

0 0 2 -1.75Yadkin 00

State Total -11 24 1,237 0-92 -269


